
 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF  JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

DIRECTORATE OF FLORICULTURE, PARKS & GARDENS  JAMMU 
24 C/ C GANDHI   NAGAR,  JAMMU.  e-mail floriculturejammu@gmail.com  

Tel.2435121 Fax. 0191-2458892. 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (SHORT TERM)  

 
e-NIT No. 12/2018-19/Floriculture Department Jammu Dated: 02.05.2018 

   

Director, Deptt. of Floriculture 24 C/ C GANDHI   NAGAR,  JAMMU  on behalf of Governor 

of J&K State, Invites short term Tenders by e-Tendering from the Approved Suppliers/Persons 

dealing for the supply of Well decomposed Cow Dung Manure  for Floriculture Department Jammu.  

S.No Name of the item 
CDR/FDR 

Cost of Tender 
Document 

Period of 
Contract 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 

Supply of Well decomposed Cow 
Dung Manure  free from stones, 
pebbles and other admixtures  

Rs. 10,000/-   
( Rupees Ten 

Thousand 
Only 

Rs. 500/-  
(Rupees Five 

Hundred 
Only) 

One year (from 
the date of 

issue of Rate 
contract) 

 

1. The Bidding documents can be downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from                  

800 Hrs on 03.05.2018 to 14.05.2018 up to 1400 Hrs. 

2. The Bid shall be deposited in electronic format on the website http://jktenders.gov.in from                

800 Hrs on 03.05.2018 to 14.05.2018 up to 1400 Hrs. 

3. Technical bids of bidders shall be opened online in the office of Director Department of 

Floriculture 24 C/C Gandhi Nagar Jammu on 16.05.2018 at 1300 Hrs.                      

4. Bid documents can be seen at and downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in Bid 

documents contain qualifying criteria for bidder, conditions and other details.  

5. Bids must be accompanied by fresh CDR/FDR and cost of tender Document as specified in 

column 3 & 4 of the table payable at Jammu pledged in favour of Accounts officer, 

Directorate of Floriculture 24 C/C Gandhi Nagar Jammu. CDR/FDR shall have to be valid for 

six months or more after last date of receipt of Bid. The cost of downloaded tender documents 

shall be in form of DD payable in favour of Accounts officer, Directorate of Floriculture 24 

C/C Gandhi Nagar Jammu payable at Jammu. 

6. The original instruments in respect of cost of Documents, CDR/FDR and relevant technical bid 

documents etc. must be delivered to the Director Department of Floriculture 24 C/C Gandhi 

Nagar Jammu on or before 15.05.2018 upto 1400 Hrs If the office happens to be closed on the 

date of receipt as specified, the EMD Documents fee will be received on the next working day at 

the same time and venue. 

7. Financial Bids will be opened online in the office of the Director Department of Floriculture 24 

C/C Gandhi Nagar Jammu. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the 

bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. 

 



 

 

8. Bidders should get ready with the scanned copies of cost of documents & CDR/FDR as 

specified in the tender documents. The original instruments in respect of cost of documents, 

CDR/FDR and relevant documents be submitted to the Tender Inviting Authority by 

Registered/Speed Post as per time schedule specified. No tender shall be received by hand/ 

through Courier as per time schedule specified.     

9. The details of cost of documents CDR/FDR specified in the tender documents should be the 

same as submitted online (scanned copies) otherwise bid will not be accepted. 

10. The guidelines for submission of bid online can be downloaded from the website 

http://jktenders.gov.in.   

                                                                              
Sd/- 

                                                                             DIRECTOR, 
                                                                                               (Chairman, DLPC) 

No: - DFJ/ GS/682-92                                                                          Department of Floriculture, 
Dated: - 02.05.2018                                                 Jammu 

                                                                                                             
 

Copy to the:- 
1. Secretary to Govt. Floriculture Parks & Gardens Department Civil Sectt. Srinagar for 

favour of information please. 
2. Project Director, Bagh-e-Bahu Project, Department of Floriculture Jammu 
3. Joint Director Department of Floriculture H. Q. Jammu & I/c Udhampur/Doda/ Ramban 

& Kishtwar Districts, 
4. Joint Director Information Jammu for information and with the request to publish the 

above e-NIT in three leading News Papers of the State for wide publicity.  
5. Executive Engineer, Department of Floriculture Bagh-e-Bahu Jammu. 
6. Dy. Director, Department of Floriculture Jammu & I/c Samba/Kathua/Reasi/Rajouri & 

Poonch, 
7. Dy. Director (Planning) Directorate of Floriculture Jammu. 
8. Floriculture Officer Department of Floriculture Jammu. 
9. Landscape Officer Department of Floriculture H.Q Shalimar Park Katra.  
10. Floriculture officer Department of Floriculture I/c VIP House Jammu. 

      They will display the above Tender Notice on notice board. 

11. Technical Officer to Director/Asstt. Floriculture Officer Hqs, (Website) Directorate of 

Floriculture Jammu for information and putting the Tender Notice on website of 

Floriculture Deptt. 

 

 

            Sd/- 

Member Secretary, 
Directorate of Floriculture, 

                      Jammu 

 
 


